05-29-01



06-07-2001 epartment of Commerce FORM PTO t and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MAY 2 5 2007 **PATENT** 101742083 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type X Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # 0563 Reel # 9596 Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Charles, R. Nixon 09101998 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Super Gard Canada Ltd is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 4056 Meadowbrook Drive, Suite 102 (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) London Ontario, Canada N6L 1E4 **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Alexander D. Bommarito Address (line 1) Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A. Address (line 2) Twin Oaks Estate

06/06/2001 GTON11 00000113 5081171 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Address (line 3) 1225 West Market Street

Address (line 4) Akron, OH 44313-7188

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0468

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (330) 864-5550		
Name Alexander D. Bommarito				
Address (line 1) Oldham & Oldham Co., LPA				
Address (line 2) 1225 West Market Street				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) Akron, OH 44313-7188				
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		ark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		nbers for the same property).  atent Number(s)		
Patent Application Number(s)	05081171	atent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent app	olication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number				
only $\inf$ a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	]		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#[15-0450		
	Authorization to charge additional fees			
Statement and Signature	**************************************			
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to dep			
indicated herein.				
Alexander D. Bommarito	Cles you	19, 25, 2001 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<b>∠</b> Bate		

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0469

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.:

05081171

Issue date: January 14, 1992

Inventors:

Charles R. Nixon

For:

COMPOSITION FOR SEALING OF PAINTED OR METAL SURFACES

Box 8

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Office of the Solicitor

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

1. The Assignee of the above identified Patent who does not reside in the United States, hereby designates

> Mark A. Watkins Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A. 1225 West Market Street Akron, OH 44313-7188 Telephone No.: (330) 864-5550

Customer No. 021324

as domestic representative on whom process or notice of proceedings affecting the Patent may be served.

Donald F. Hawken

Super Gard Canada, Ltd.

4056 Meadowbrook Drive, Suite 102

London, Ontario CANADA N6L 1E4

The assignment of this Patent was recorded in the PTO on November 11, 1998:

Reel: 9596

Frame: 0563

(Designation of Domestic Representative--page 1 of 1)

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0470

DΔ	TE	NT

For: ७ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights
For: ७ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Patent
By: □ Inventor(s) or ७ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the assention) Charles R. Nixon 16025 Redington Beach Redington Beach, Florida 33708

United States of America (Nationality)

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on Reel Frame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Super Gard Canada Ltd. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)

4056 Meadowbrook Drive, Suite 102

London, Ontario N6L 1E4

Canada

Canada

(Nationelity)

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

☐ an undivided \_\_\_\_\_\_ percent (\_\_\_\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPOSITION FOR SEALING OF PAINTED OR METAL SURFACES

Schedule E

REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0471

## (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and	which	is f	้อนกติ	in
-----	-------	------	--------	----

und millon		
(a)	0	U.S. petent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	7)	U.S. patent application executed on
	0	To comply with CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this Invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known
(c) (d)	D	U.S. application serial nofiled on
		<ul> <li>A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately</li> </ul>
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)	2	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and continuation examination	n, di	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
AS will be mad	SIG e or	NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
all pertinen as may be litigation or represental and enforce	t fac know pro- tives e sai	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with its and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents we and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue id application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which any or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
IN	W!T	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this September 10, 1998
WA	RNIN	(Date of signing)  IG: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		69. Nefou
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGN	OR i	s a legal entity complete the following information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Trie

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facile evidence of execution 35 USC §261. Use next page if noterization is desired.

□ Notanzation or Legalization Page Added